
Amendmer: '. to Agreement with HdL Software, LLC for web application module 

AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY & HDL SOFTWARE, LLC 

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEME �T for the provision of web application services by 
and between HDL SOFTWARE, LLC, hereinafter "CONTRACTOR", and the County of Monterey, 
a political subdivision of the State of California, he1 einafter referred to as "County". 

WHEREAS, the parties had previously entered int:> an agreement for web application services with a 
term of June 1, 2016 through May 31, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the original Agr,iement on May 12, 2017 to add additional services 
and to increase the total amount of the A GREEM ENT due to the addition of those services, for the 
total Agreement not to exceed $78,500; and 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR , vish to amend the AGREEMENT to reflect the 
County's exercise of the option to extend for one (1) additional year, and to amend the AGREEMENT 
at Exhibit A.1 to replace the Heartland payment gateway with an Official Payments Corporation 
("OPA Y") payment gateway. 

WHEREAS, this amendment is necessary due to 1 he continued need for web application services for 
the Monterey County Treasurer-Tax Collector deprtment and the inclusion of integration to OPA Y 
payment gateway. 
NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in 
the following manner: 

1. Section 2.0, "PAYMENT PROVISIONS" shall be amended by removing the last sentence
of that provision: "The total amount pa \lable by County to CONTRACTOR under this
AGREEMENT is not to exceed the sum o/ $78,500.00." and replacing it with: "The total
amount payable by County to CONTRAC1 OR under this AGREEMENT is not to exceed the
sum of$92,600.00."

2. Section 3.0, "TERM OF AGREEMENT ', shall be amended by removing the following
sentence of that provision: ''The term of this Agreement is.from June 1, 2016 to May 31, 2018,

unless sooner terminated pursuant to the t?rms of this Agreement", and replacing it with:

"The term of this Agreement is.from June .i, 2016 to May 31, 2019, unless sooner terminated
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement".

3. Section 4.0, "SCOPE OF SERVICES ,�D ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS", shall be
supplemented and amended by removing the Service identified as "Integration to Heartland
payment gateway" on Exhibit A.1 and re1 ,lacing it with "Integration to Official Payments
Corporation ("OP A Y"). All original termi, provisions, and requirements set forth in in the
original Exhibits A.I, A.2, A.3, and SA ;hall continue to be effective unless specifically
addressed and amended or deleted by amendment to the Agreement.

4. If there are any conflicts or inconsistenci�s between the provisions of AGREEMENT as
previously amended and this AMENDME '-JT, the provisions of this AMENDMENT shall

EXHIBIT C










